FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
1401)VER		
CIVID 110: 0051 0011 (CAP: 1/51)			• 7.6 4.3	
Te Plea.	101380605	Trademarks	ment "I	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving	g party(ies):	
ERIK DJUKASTEIN	Name:	Hot Foot A	The state of the s	
	Internal Addr	ess:	()	
	Street Addres	s: 298 Belvede	ere Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		dere	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94920</u>	
	Additional name	e(s) & address(es	s) attached: 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			,	
☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/475,427, filed Dec.	oplication, the execution date of 30, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)	of the application	is:	
Addit	tional numbers attached? Y			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencencerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq. Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, C	1	CFR 3.41) <u>\$4</u> 0	0.00	
Stewart & Olstein		Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit accord	ant number:		
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicat	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and cor	rect and any atte	ached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	1 . 1/1		1/ 2000	
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing	June ! Had	Date	MAY 16, 2000	
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:	_2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0722

File: 11271-0106 WCK:dbac

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

I, ERIK DJUKASTEIN, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 115, Saanichton, British Columbia, V8M 2C3, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CONTECH ELECTRONICS, INC. whose full post office address is 6702 Rajpur Place, Saanichton, British Columbia, Canada V8M 1Z5, all of my interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries of the world, in and to my invention relating to "PEST REPELLING DEVICE", as fully described and claimed in my application for patent for such invention filed in the United States on December 30, 1999 under Application Serial No. 09/475,427, and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

DATED AT

this 27th day of March

, 2000.

ERIK DJUKASTEIN

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, ERIK DJUKASTEIN, whose full post office address is 6702 Rajpur Place, Saanichton, British Columbia, Canada V8M 1Z5, **MAKE OATH AND SAY:**

THAT I executed as my voluntary act and deed the foregoing assignment and that I executed it for the purposes therein set forth.

HARMAINE L. VAN TINE NOTARY PUBLIC 159 B WEST SAANICH RD. BRENTWOOD BAY, B.C. V8M 1P? TEL. 652-4321

SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of

Central Source, Province of

Evitishical Source Canada

this 4 day of April 2000.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

ERIK DJUKASTEIN

PATENT REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0723